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EVENT 101 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m IM  
          
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Louise OSBORNE 23/10/04 Co Birm'ham   3:11.02   277     44.23  1:33.87  2:28.04 
2. Bryony LOWE 17/05/05 Redditch   3:14.18   264     44.46  1:31.27  2:31.81 
3. Imogen VINEY 31/10/04 Co Birm'ham   3:23.06   231     46.32  1:38.28  2:36.25 
4. Ruby COUZENS 16/01/05 Co Birm'ham   3:30.47   207     47.30  1:39.12  2:40.11 
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Erin DAVIES 19/10/03 Co Birm'ham   2:47.54   411     40.15  1:22.27  2:10.14 
2. Isobel BLADON 12/11/03 Co Birm'ham   2:52.79   374     38.30  1:22.05  2:14.77 
3. Millie CHECKLEY 10/04/04 Co Birm'ham   2:55.22   359     40.32  1:28.25  2:16.48 
4. Olivia BALL 08/11/03 StaffordApex   2:57.59   345     42.25  1:26.31  2:18.33 
5. Harmony TORRINGTON 20/04/04 Long Eaton   3:01.21   325     44.00  1:30.58  2:20.47 
6. Mya WATT 25/02/04 Etwall   3:01.97   321     41.32  1:28.34  2:21.15 
7. Harriet BEBBINGTON 11/07/04 Cheadle   3:03.27   314     39.65  1:27.05  2:23.51 
8. Katie LEARY 16/05/04 Royal Wolv   3:06.24   299     42.25  1:31.57  2:26.30 
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Matilda NEAL 26/11/02 Co Birm'ham   2:43.33   443     36.59  1:20.90  2:06.48 
2. Mia SLEVIN 02/04/03 Etwall   2:44.24   436     36.16  1:14.78  2:08.57 
3. Chloe QUINN 29/03/03 Nova Cent'n   2:46.13   421     34.25  1:17.49  2:08.35 
4. Alisha STEPHENSON 14/10/02 Co Birm'ham   2:46.58   418     34.96  1:19.68  2:08.28 
5. Darcy BURNHAM 10/12/02 Co Birm'ham   2:46.71   417     38.28  1:20.76  2:09.94 
6. Helena MOLE 10/02/03 Royal Wolv   2:48.29   405     38.11  1:22.30  2:10.92 
7. Thando HART 17/01/03 StaffordApex   2:48.89   401     36.47  1:20.91  2:11.07 
8. Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE 08/08/03 Co Birm'ham   2:49.04   400     38.99  1:20.86  2:11.63 
9. Erin MOLLOY 18/10/02 Co Birm'ham   2:50.20   392     36.37  1:20.58  2:11.99 
10. Caitlin AIKEN 14/02/03 Lincoln Vulc   2:57.33   346     39.14  1:24.15  2:18.00 
11. Rhiannon OWEN 08/12/02 Co Derby   3:04.85   306     42.52  1:28.34  2:24.07 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Niamh HOFLAND 20/02/02 Royal Wolv   2:27.10   607     33.24  1:10.29  1:53.70 
2. Lily WOOD 12/07/02 Co Birm'ham   2:34.02   529     34.46  1:14.61  1:59.46 
3. Alexandra BARTLEY 26/08/02 Co Birm'ham   2:35.65   512     35.10  1:15.33  2:01.54 
4. Charlotte RIGG 16/05/02 Co Birm'ham   2:37.58   494     34.70  1:16.58  2:01.57 
5. Holly MCGARVA 04/12/01 Nova Cent'n   2:40.23   470     35.77  1:18.35  2:02.44 
6. Harriet GORDON 18/01/02 Co Birm'ham   2:42.50   450     36.36  1:18.43  2:06.03 
7. Lauren WOODS 09/08/02 Lincoln Vulc   2:43.16   445     35.54  1:17.07  2:07.70 
8. Molly COOPER 25/06/02 Co Derby   2:43.56   442     35.00  1:17.35  2:04.86 
9. Jessica HANCOCK 18/12/01 Co Derby   2:44.19   437     36.42  1:18.66  2:08.79 
10. Emily BATE 15/06/02 Royal Wolv   2:44.24   436     35.26  1:17.70  2:05.53 
11. Katie HAWKINS 15/06/02 Royal Wolv   2:44.40   435     37.42  1:19.40  2:06.76 
12. Alice OLIVER 19/03/02 Co Birm'ham   2:44.53   434     36.00  1:20.41  2:07.34 
13. Chloe STENNETT 26/09/02 Chesterfield   2:44.99   430     37.36  1:19.10  2:08.39 
14. Lauren CLARK 16/09/02 Co Derby   2:45.96   423     35.15  1:17.31  2:09.27 
15. Alicia DINGLE 03/04/02 Walsall   2:47.39   412     35.43  1:19.40  2:09.26 
16. Hollie RICHMOND 02/03/02 Co Birm'ham   2:48.12   407     34.91  1:17.31  2:09.52 
17. Isobel FOSTER 08/09/02 Co Derby   2:48.19   406     37.24  1:21.05  2:11.50 
18. Mia BARBER 27/11/01 Ripley   2:48.48   404     36.42  1:17.96  2:10.83 
19. Connie BODEN 09/05/02 Royal Wolv   2:49.98   393     36.56  1:19.43  2:10.38 
20. Poppy FISHER 05/05/02 Co Derby   2:50.18   392     39.20  1:19.56  2:11.05 
21. Katie HURST 04/06/02 Co Derby   2:52.85   374     38.12  1:21.58  2:13.14 
22. Nyah ANDERTON 02/06/02 Lincoln Vulc   2:53.60   369     37.85  1:23.57  2:14.21 
23. Celia WILLIAMS 25/01/02 Chesterfield   2:56.40   352     38.13  1:23.50  2:16.25 
  Isobel FILER 19/11/01 Nova Cent'n  DQ T  5L        
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Caitlin HUBBARD 10/04/01 Co Birm'ham   2:29.11   583     30.72  1:07.68  1:56.56 
2. Summer KENNEDY 21/07/01 Nova Cent'n   2:31.09   560     32.49  1:10.61  1:56.53 
3. Sophie ELEY 10/12/00 BelperMarlin   2:32.34   547     33.84  1:12.17  1:56.81 
4. Jade KENNERELL 16/02/01 Nova Cent'n   2:33.43   535     34.02  1:12.63  1:57.38 
5. Bethan THOMAS 12/06/01 Cheadle   2:34.10   528     33.22  1:14.05  1:57.44 
6. Maria-Magdalena VASSIL 17/01/01 Co Derby   2:37.27   497     34.23  1:16.34  2:00.34 
7. Grace WILSON 07/06/01 Lincoln Vulc   2:37.42   495     35.19  1:15.25  2:00.25 
8. Shannon ROBINSON 16/06/01 Royal Wolv   2:37.84   491     35.72  1:15.82  2:02.01 
9. Lauren ANDERSON 18/07/01 Nova Cent'n   2:37.90   491     35.10  1:17.90  2:00.64 
10. Tia STIRLAND 29/01/01 Co Derby   2:38.52   485     34.80  1:14.77  2:01.59 
11. Sophie HART 11/08/01 Lincoln Vulc   2:38.96   481     35.03  1:13.69  2:01.80 
12. Tilly THOMPSON 04/03/01 Royal Wolv   2:40.04   471     35.00  1:14.73  2:04.00 
13. Holly TOMLINSON 11/07/01 Chesterfield   2:40.66   466     34.87  1:16.60  2:04.00 
14. Elissa GRATTON 09/10/00 Lincoln Vulc   2:41.07   462     35.04  1:16.24  2:03.40 
15. Kya MCBRIDE 09/08/01 Nova Cent'n   2:43.69   441     35.56  1:16.28  2:06.23 
16. Charlotte BOWKER 26/05/01 Lincoln Vulc   2:44.53   434     33.94  1:16.61  2:08.57 
17. Grace DOWSE 15/07/01 Co Birm'ham   2:45.04   430     37.53  1:18.12  2:08.45 
18. Aristea KNIGHT 06/04/01 Boldmere   2:45.97   423     35.23  1:18.29  2:07.63 
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kate DAVIES 15/02/00 Co Birm'ham   2:26.47   615     32.66  1:09.93  1:53.08 
2. Imogen MORRIS 23/11/99 Chesterfield   2:26.94   609     31.92  1:11.25  1:52.94 
3. Eden-Joy LIGHT 20/08/00 Ulverston   2:29.08   583     32.78  1:11.13  1:53.57 
4. Kathryn HENDERSON 11/02/00 Nova Cent'n   2:29.70   576     32.54  1:09.21  1:54.52 
5. Finleigh DUKES 19/01/00 Nova Cent'n   2:31.92   551     33.09  1:13.33  1:57.99 
6. Lucy AMBROSE 02/09/00 Nova Cent'n   2:33.86   531     31.52  1:10.72  1:58.59 
7. Chloe BATES 21/12/99 Long Eaton   2:34.18   527     34.08  1:14.39  1:58.53 
8. Georgina WALKER 22/03/00 StaffordApex   2:34.48   524     33.35  1:12.15  1:59.21 
9. Aimee RICHARDS 30/04/00 Nova Cent'n   2:34.73   522     32.95  1:11.65  2:00.32 
10. Martina DRASNAROVA 29/02/00 Co Derby   2:36.58   503     35.37  1:16.22  2:02.44 
11. Hannah BALDWIN 28/09/00 Co Derby   2:37.65   493     34.02  1:13.83  2:01.83 
12. Leah BEAL 06/09/00 DerbyPhoenix   2:39.18   479     33.78  1:13.91  2:04.18 
13. Ella SIMMONITE 01/10/00 Nova Cent'n   2:39.23   479     32.13  1:13.32  2:02.11 
14. Krissy TOMLINSON 10/06/00 Co Derby   2:40.85   464     33.27 -  2:01.95 
  Morgen WATSON 24/11/99 Co Birm'ham  DNC        
  Saffiyah SHEIKH 28/07/00 Royal Wolv  DQ T  6L        
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Rosie RUDIN 14/08/98 Nova Cent'n   2:19.47   713     31.03  1:05.03  1:45.60 
2. Courteney PRICE 12/08/98 Royal Wolv   2:19.66   710     31.16  1:04.95  1:47.42 
3. Megan CARLINE 11/09/98 Royal Wolv   2:21.43   683     31.26  1:06.46  1:48.62 
4. Holly SHEPHERD 21/12/98 Royal Wolv   2:22.56   667     31.41  1:06.77  1:48.59 
5. Kelsie CAMPBELL 10/04/98 Nova Cent'n   2:22.57   667     31.68  1:07.46  1:50.26 
6. Abigail BURR 12/09/98 Lincoln Vulc   2:22.93   662     30.69  1:07.37  1:49.79 
7. Megan WILLETTS 20/12/97 Royal Wolv   2:24.04   647     32.60  1:07.90  1:50.49 
8. Chloe FINCH 02/07/98 Co Birm'ham   2:24.50   641     32.32  1:10.49  1:53.55 
9. Tara HAWORTH 12/04/99 Lincoln Vulc   2:24.90   635     31.61  1:08.22  1:52.70 
10. Eleanor BALDWIN 17/02/99 Co Derby   2:25.12   632     32.01  1:07.78  1:52.92 
11. Rebecca KAMAU 21/07/99 Co Birm'ham   2:26.77   611     31.90  1:10.39  1:53.10 
12. Mollie WRIGHT 27/07/98 Nova Cent'n   2:27.39   604     32.22  1:10.81  1:53.38 
13. Olivia MATHIAS 12/10/98 Nova Cent'n   2:27.55   602     32.11  1:10.83  1:53.31 
14. Givenchy SNEEKES 24/04/97 Boldmere   2:28.62   589     32.23  1:10.52  1:54.66 
15. Lara ROBINSON 28/05/97 Nova Cent'n   2:29.17   582     31.53  1:11.26  1:54.99 
16. Eden MICHELL 11/09/98 Long Eaton   2:29.49   579     31.48  1:07.51  1:52.15 
17. Maria LYRI 24/02/98 Co Birm'ham   2:29.66   577     33.95  1:12.80  1:54.84 
18. Rebecca HARRIS 16/10/97 Royal Wolv   2:30.32   569     34.13  1:11.87  1:56.10 
19. Sophie CRITCHLOW 06/01/98 Chesterfield   2:30.97   562     33.22  1:12.38  1:56.66 
20. Emily OSBORNE 01/06/99 Leek   2:31.50   556     32.32  1:09.90  1:55.81 
21. Stephanie WILLIAMS 23/06/98 Chesterfield   2:31.76   553     32.31  1:10.07  1:55.40 
22. Morgan HARLOW 20/02/98 Boldmere   2:32.60   544     32.21  1:11.51  1:55.87 
23. Francesca MUIR-HARRIS 26/09/99 Long Eaton   2:33.74   532     34.42  1:16.04  2:00.61 
24. Emily WALSH 15/07/98 Lincoln Vulc   2:35.27   516     33.64  1:16.18  1:59.61 
25. Tully KEARNEY 11/04/97 Boldmere   2:35.61   513     34.63  1:13.31  2:00.80 
26. Hannah JONES 25/04/97 Long Eaton   2:35.94   510     32.44  1:13.19  2:00.22 
27. Charly NEILSON 23/09/99 Nova Cent'n   2:36.48   504     35.09  1:15.24  1:58.42 
  Isobel GRIFFITHS 10/09/99 Co Birm'ham  DQ ST             
  Rhianna SHEEHAN 06/07/98 Co Derby  DQ T  3L        
  Gabriella CRAWFORD 09/04/98 Nova Cent'n  DQ T  4L        
 
 

EVENT 102 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke   
 
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Toby ALLEN 18/11/04 Co Birm'ham     48.91   137  
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Tobey BAKER 07/01/04 Chesterfield     42.93   203  
2. Samuel BROOKES 17/02/04 BelperMarlin     44.29   185  
3. John-Petre VASSILEV-NE 18/02/04 Co Derby     45.47   171  
4. Samual NICHOLLS 08/07/04 Chesterfield     46.04   164  
5. George EDWARDS 03/11/03 Chesterfield     46.13   163  
6. Corran BRADLEY 08/02/04 Co Derby     46.83   156  
7. James SUTTON 22/12/03 StaffordApex     49.14   135 
  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Danny SKINNER 22/04/03 BelperMarlin     40.46   243  
2. Jamie DARK 20/02/03 Co Birm'ham     42.07   216  
3. Ryan HOROBIN 26/11/02 BelperMarlin     42.80   205  
4. Acer WOOLLEY 02/09/03 Co Birm'ham     45.93   166 
  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Alex NORRIS 22/03/02 Chesterfield     39.60   259  
2. Joel MUIR 22/04/02 Co Derby     40.26   246  
  Dominic SHRIMPLING 27/03/02 BelperMarlin  DNC    
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Gregory BUTLER 31/12/00 Co Derby     33.35   434  
2. Harvey WADDINGHAM 06/11/00 DerbyPhoenix     36.78   323  
3. Roan GRIFFITHS 29/03/01 Co Birm'ham     38.02   292  
4. Reece ALLEN 06/12/00 Dronfield     38.50   282 
  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joshua HOROBIN 10/12/99 BelperMarlin     31.71   504  
2. Joshua PEMBERTON 09/02/00 Rykneld     34.29   399  
3. Harry STREET 10/02/00 Chesterfield     35.27   366  
4. Ken HO 29/02/00 Co Birm'ham     35.61   356 
  

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Luke DAVIES 14/01/97 Co Birm'ham     30.92   544  
2. Thomas HOWARTH 24/01/97 Nova Cent'n     31.02   539  
3. Matthew MOUNSEY 10/11/97 Chesterfield     31.31   524  
4. Daniel GAGG 04/03/97 Nova Cent'n     31.77   502  
5. Jack SMITH 05/07/98 Chesterfield     32.04   489  
6. Henry CAWTE 27/10/98 Lincoln Vulc     32.91   451  
7. Joseph STANGER 16/11/93 Boldmere     33.07   445  
8. Alexander ROGERS 15/07/99 Co Birm'ham     33.16   441  
9. Samuel PEARSON 20/08/96 Nova Cent'n     33.19   440  
10. Calum GORMAN 07/12/97 StaffordApex     33.48   428  
11. Connor OSIN 29/05/97 BelperMarlin     34.28   399  
12. Joseph SCHENK 27/09/94 Nova Cent'n     34.29   399  
13. Stephen STANLEY 08/06/99 StaffordApex     34.38   396  
14. Charlie HUMPHRIES 13/03/99 Nova Cent'n     34.87   379  
 
 

EVENT 103 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle  
    
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Phoebe BARDEN 17/10/04 BelperMarlin     33.86   323  
2. Louise OSBORNE 23/10/04 Co Birm'ham     35.54   279  
3. Imogen VINEY 31/10/04 Co Birm'ham     36.92   249  
4. Ruby COUZENS 16/01/05 Co Birm'ham     37.94   230 
  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Erin DAVIES 19/10/03 Co Birm'ham     32.09   380  
2. Laini COOPER 23/01/04 Chesterfield     32.87   353  
3. Isobel BLADON 12/11/03 Co Birm'ham     32.98   350  
4. Olivia BALL 08/11/03 StaffordApex     33.26   341  
5. Harmony TORRINGTON 20/04/04 Long Eaton     33.62   330  
6. Sophie MCCAUSLAND 06/10/03 StaffordApex     33.77   326  
7. Katie LEARY 16/05/04 Royal Wolv     33.97   320  
8. Millie CHECKLEY 10/04/04 Co Birm'ham     34.20   314  
9. Harriet BEBBINGTON 11/07/04 Cheadle     34.35   310  
10. Isobelle MOORE 09/09/04 Chesterfield     35.28   286 
  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Thando HART 17/01/03 StaffordApex     30.81   429  
2. Chloe QUINN 29/03/03 Nova Cent'n     31.28   410  
3. Helena MOLE 10/02/03 Royal Wolv     31.78   391  
4. Darcy BURNHAM 10/12/02 Co Birm'ham     32.09   380  
5. Katy DYMOND 13/04/03 BelperMarlin     33.12   345  
6. Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE 08/08/03 Co Birm'ham     33.23   342  
7. Natalie LAYTON 23/08/03 Co Derby     33.30   340  
8. Lucy RANTZEN 28/10/02 BelperMarlin     33.61   331  
9. Caitlin AIKEN 14/02/03 Lincoln Vulc     34.42   308  
10. Lara SALT 01/04/03 Chesterfield     34.45   307  
11. Holly DAVENPORT 08/05/03 Royal Wolv     34.52   305 
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jessica HANCOCK 18/12/01 Co Derby     30.17   457  
2. Alicia DINGLE 03/04/02 Walsall     30.40   447  
3. Megan THOMAS 20/12/01 Co Derby     30.42   446  
4. Elise COLLINS 05/10/02 Chesterfield     30.49   443  
5. Lauren CLARK 16/09/02 Co Derby     30.96   423  
6. Bethany TETSILL 18/07/02 Co Birm'ham     31.01   421  
6. Megan GRIFFITHS 25/05/02 Co Birm'ham     31.01   421  
8. Hollie RICHMOND 02/03/02 Co Birm'ham     31.38   406  
9. Lauren WOODS 09/08/02 Lincoln Vulc     31.96   384  
10. Harriet GORDON 18/01/02 Co Birm'ham     32.16   377  
11. Abigail WILLIAMSON-SHE 18/05/02 Co Derby     32.27   374  
12. Katie HAWKINS 15/06/02 Royal Wolv     32.30   372  
13. Evelyn NICHOLAS 25/09/02 Leamington     32.51   365  
14. Poppy FISHER 05/05/02 Co Derby     32.59   363  
15. Katie HURST 04/06/02 Co Derby     33.17   344  
16. Evie GORDON 10/08/02 Cheadle     33.37   338  
17. Nyah ANDERTON 02/06/02 Lincoln Vulc     33.59   331  
18. Helen CROSS 28/03/02 Co Derby     34.13   316  
19. Molly KERRIGAN 12/01/02 Cheadle     35.20   288  
  Amber BLOWER 15/10/01 Lincoln Vulc  DNC     
  Grace REES 28/09/02 Co Birm'ham  DQ ST       
    

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Caitlin HUBBARD 10/04/01 Co Birm'ham     29.09   510  
2. Sophie HART 11/08/01 Lincoln Vulc     29.66   481  
3. Katie SLOAN 06/06/01 Long Eaton     29.67   481  
4. Holly ANDERSON 30/07/01 Nova Cent'n     29.72   478  
5. Esther HALFORD 04/11/00 Long Eaton     29.77   476  
6. Emily KEMP 03/06/01 Dronfield     30.05   463  
7. Bethan THOMAS 12/06/01 Cheadle     30.10   460  
8. Charlotte BOWKER 26/05/01 Lincoln Vulc     30.46   444  
9. Maria-Magdalena VASSIL 17/01/01 Co Derby     30.51   442  
10. Grace HEGARTY 09/10/00 Nova Cent'n     30.61   438  
11. Grace DOWSE 15/07/01 Co Birm'ham     30.66   436  
12. Jemma GASCOYNE 27/07/01 Chesterfield     30.97   423  
13. Shannon ROBINSON 16/06/01 Royal Wolv     30.98   422  
14. Tilly THOMPSON 04/03/01 Royal Wolv     31.00   421  
15. Tia STIRLAND 29/01/01 Co Derby     31.04   420  
16. Ellie BAKER 14/02/01 BelperMarlin     31.52   401  
17. Aristea KNIGHT 06/04/01 Boldmere     31.58   399  
18. Katie CHOI 15/12/00 Lincoln Vulc     32.47   367  
19. Nicola GREAVES 26/02/01 Chesterfield     33.09   346 
  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Lucy AMBROSE 02/09/00 Nova Cent'n     29.35   497  
2. Eden-Joy LIGHT 20/08/00 Ulverston     29.38   495  
3. Laura HAWKINS 20/02/00 Royal Wolv     29.61   484  
4. Martina DRASNAROVA 29/02/00 Co Derby     29.81   474  
4. Katie GAGE 01/03/00 Chesterfield     29.81   474  
6. Elizabeth CRITCHLOW 09/12/99 Chesterfield     30.12   459  
7. Lauren WILSON 29/12/99 Boldmere     30.23   454  
8. Katie-Mae BODEN 15/11/99 Royal Wolv     30.30   451  
9. Saffiyah SHEIKH 28/07/00 Royal Wolv     30.95   423  
10. Ashleigh HOWELLS 15/07/00 Co Derby     31.62   397  
11. Hannah WHITTAKER 02/11/99 BelperMarlin     32.33   371  
  Sally REYNOLDS 29/03/00 StaffordApex  DNC    
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15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Imogen CLARK 01/06/99 Rykneld     26.96   641  
2. Amy GRANT 14/05/99 Co Derby     27.71   590  
3. Givenchy SNEEKES 24/04/97 Boldmere     27.72   590  
4. Sarah VASEY 29/08/96 Co Derby     27.79   585  
5. Chloe FINCH 02/07/98 Co Birm'ham     27.83   583  
6. Megan WILLETTS 20/12/97 Royal Wolv     27.93   576  
6. Courteney PRICE 12/08/98 Royal Wolv     27.93   576  
8. Fearn MIDDLETON 28/09/99 Co Derby     28.21   559  
9. Hannah DOWELL 10/04/97 Long Eaton     28.40   548  
10. Tara HAWORTH 12/04/99 Lincoln Vulc     28.48   544  
11. Brittany HORTON 25/10/98 Co Birm'ham     28.60   537  
12. Eden MICHELL 11/09/98 Long Eaton     28.66   533  
13. Rebecca KAMAU 21/07/99 Co Birm'ham     28.69   532  
14. Elle PRYCE 04/09/99 Long Eaton     28.72   530  
15. Frances BUTLER 12/12/97 Co Derby     28.73   529  
15. Josephine PARKER 03/04/97 Long Eaton     28.73   529  
17. Sarah CROSS 03/06/98 Co Derby     28.78   527  
18. Alana SIMPSON 15/09/96 Chesterfield     29.00   515  
19. Emily OSBORNE 01/06/99 Leek     29.01   514  
20. Kathryn ROWORTH 11/12/97 Etwall     29.16   506  
21. Lydia BARNSLEY 23/01/99 Boldmere     29.30   499  
22. Tia MILLINGTON 08/03/99 BelperMarlin     29.33   498  
23. Rachel WILSON 21/09/98 Boldmere     29.40   494  
24. Sophie CRITCHLOW 06/01/98 Chesterfield     29.41   494  
25. Lauren QUINN 28/09/98 Nova Cent'n     29.53   488  
26. Isobel GRIFFITHS 10/09/99 Co Birm'ham     29.61   484  
27. Georgia STIRLAND 19/05/99 Co Derby     29.64   482  
 
 
 

EVENT 104 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke  
 
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Toby ALLEN 18/11/04 Co Birm'ham   3:42.95   158     50.47  1:47.29  2:44.64 
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Tobey BAKER 07/01/04 Chesterfield   3:27.03   198     46.28  1:40.62  2:34.53 
2. Bima ZULKARNAEN 30/06/04 Royal Wolv   3:31.80   184     50.34  1:43.87  2:38.23 
3. John-Petre VASSILEV-NE 18/02/04 Co Derby   3:37.55   170     50.68  1:47.05  2:43.54 
4. Brodie WILLETTS 14/02/04 Royal Wolv   3:40.31   164     51.16  1:47.10  2:43.67 
5. James SUTTON 22/12/03 StaffordApex   3:49.00   146     51.08  1:50.25  2:49.48 
  Samual NICHOLLS 08/07/04 Chesterfield DQ SL  1L        
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Joseph KINGSLAND 28/03/03 Nova Cent'n   2:54.21   332     39.62  1:25.38  2:10.86 
2. Ryan HOROBIN 26/11/02 BelperMarlin   3:21.46   214     47.55  1:39.17  2:31.82 
3. Jamie DARK 20/02/03 Co Birm'ham   3:22.27   212     44.17  1:35.65  2:29.86 
4. Zack HANCOX 17/07/03 StaffordApex   3:27.76   195     46.84  1:41.59  2:36.18 
5. Guy BAYLEY 29/10/02 StaffordApex   3:28.66   193     46.95  1:42.53  2:37.11 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ryan WILCOX 21/07/02 Nova Cent'n   2:48.32   368     38.23  1:21.35  2:05.48 
2. Thomas WHITE 28/07/02 Nova Cent'n   2:57.78   312     41.86  1:27.08  2:12.85 
3. Thomas WATKIN 09/02/02 Royal Wolv   2:58.13   310     40.92  1:26.26  2:12.36 
4. Matthew SHIPLEY 06/01/02 Nova Cent'n   3:02.74   287     41.11  1:28.38  2:16.01 
5. Matthew FALLON 12/03/02 Nova Cent'n   3:06.17   272     41.94  1:29.77  2:18.21 
6. Casper RAYNARD 08/06/02 BelperMarlin   3:09.95   256     43.08  1:31.97  2:22.71 
7. Alex NORRIS 22/03/02 Chesterfield   3:11.62   249     43.18  1:32.06  2:21.92 
  Dominic SHRIMPLING 27/03/02 BelperMarlin  DNC 
        

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Gregory BUTLER 31/12/00 Co Derby   2:29.60   524     34.02  1:11.49  1:50.53 
2. Harvey WADDINGHAM 06/11/00 DerbyPhoenix   2:51.65   347     38.59  1:22.47  2:07.98 
3. Roan GRIFFITHS 29/03/01 Co Birm'ham   2:52.04   345     39.61  1:24.24  2:09.20 
4. Reece ALLEN 06/12/00 Dronfield   2:52.49   342     38.77  1:21.85  2:07.67 
5. Ben COPE 18/09/01 Royal Wolv   2:56.02   322     40.83  1:26.68  2:11.40 
6. Samuel HARRIS 14/01/01 Bilston   2:59.81   302     40.85  1:27.11  2:13.94 
7. Jack DOBSON 23/04/01 Co Birm'ham   3:07.72   265     43.02  1:30.85  2:19.22 
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Matthew HOLT 15/07/00 DerbyPhoenix   2:34.76   474     35.02  1:14.26  1:54.83 
2. Joshua HOROBIN 10/12/99 BelperMarlin   2:36.35   459     35.47  1:14.99  1:55.45 
3. Joshua PEMBERTON 09/02/00 Rykneld   2:39.81   430     35.61  1:15.54  1:57.37 
4. Alex WESTWOOD 02/05/00 Royal Wolv   2:42.90   406     36.82  1:19.38  2:01.35 
5. Matthew CROSS 01/10/00 Long Eaton   2:48.27   368     37.64  1:21.00  2:04.71 
6. James WEBSTER 19/09/00 Nova Cent'n   2:49.98   357     38.82  1:22.42  2:07.39 
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Luke DAVIES 14/01/97 Co Birm'ham   2:18.40   662     31.69  1:06.84  1:42.86 
2. Tom DERBYSHIRE 13/05/98 Royal Wolv   2:25.52   570     33.85  1:11.02  1:48.83 
3. Thomas HOWARTH 24/01/97 Nova Cent'n   2:26.49   558     33.14  1:09.43  1:47.88 
4. Samuel PEARSON 20/08/96 Nova Cent'n   2:27.71   545     33.83  1:12.12  1:49.90 
5. Jake DIXON 04/04/98 Co Birm'ham   2:28.51   536     33.75  1:11.35  1:49.38 
6. Daniel GAGG 04/03/97 Nova Cent'n   2:29.36   527     33.72  1:11.69  1:50.69 
7. Alexander ROGERS 15/07/99 Co Birm'ham   2:29.93   521     34.16  1:12.82  1:51.69 
8. Jack SMITH 05/07/98 Chesterfield   2:31.41   506     32.99  1:10.37  1:50.13 
9. Ashley MARKALL 22/09/99 Co Birm'ham   2:34.94   472     36.15  1:15.01  1:55.02 
10. Matthew MOUNSEY 10/11/97 Chesterfield   2:36.38   459     33.86  1:13.44  1:54.77 
11. Eric ANSCOMBE 17/09/99 Nova Cent'n   2:37.65   448     36.27  1:16.72  1:58.00 
12. Stephen STANLEY 08/06/99 StaffordApex   2:39.03   436     35.80  1:16.17  1:57.44 
13. Calum GORMAN 07/12/97 StaffordApex   2:47.55   373     36.42  1:17.93  2:01.70 
  Barclay IZZARD 30/06/98 Co Derby  DNC        
 
 

EVENT 105 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle 
    
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Louise OSBORNE 23/10/04 Co Birm'ham   2:46.84   295     37.91  1:20.49  2:04.21 
2. Bryony LOWE 17/05/05 Redditch   2:54.79   257     39.46  1:25.13  2:11.36 
3. Imogen VINEY 31/10/04 Co Birm'ham   2:56.35   250     41.55  1:26.68  2:13.03 
4. Ruby COUZENS 16/01/05 Co Birm'ham   3:07.14   209     40.32  1:28.90  2:19.26 
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Erin DAVIES 19/10/03 Co Birm'ham   2:30.05   406     34.93  1:13.06  1:52.07 
2. Isobel BLADON 12/11/03 Co Birm'ham   2:31.06   398     35.81  1:14.79  1:53.04 
3. Olivia BALL 08/11/03 StaffordApex   2:32.13   390     35.83  1:14.81  1:54.74 
4. Laini COOPER 23/01/04 Chesterfield   2:34.38   373     35.56  1:15.70  1:56.91 
5. Millie CHECKLEY 10/04/04 Co Birm'ham   2:36.04   361     36.07  1:17.03  1:57.91 
6. Harmony TORRINGTON 20/04/04 Long Eaton   2:37.81   349     36.12  1:16.50  1:57.92 
7. Katie LEARY 16/05/04 Royal Wolv   2:41.23   327     36.96  1:18.24  2:00.21 
8. Sophie MCCAUSLAND 06/10/03 StaffordApex   2:41.62   325     37.48  1:18.99  2:01.02 
9. Mya WATT 25/02/04 Etwall   2:42.58   319     37.36  1:20.60  2:03.30 
10. Isobelle MOORE 09/09/04 Chesterfield   2:54.59   258     39.88  1:25.18  2:12.31 
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Chloe QUINN 29/03/03 Nova Cent'n   2:24.53   455     33.66  1:10.67  1:48.13 
2. Matilda NEAL 26/11/02 Co Birm'ham   2:24.63   454     33.94  1:11.16  1:48.54 
3. Mia SLEVIN 02/04/03 Etwall   2:26.03   441     34.19  1:10.83  1:49.19 
4. Thando HART 17/01/03 StaffordApex   2:27.38   429     33.80  1:12.09  1:50.63 
5. Helena MOLE 10/02/03 Royal Wolv   2:27.73   426     34.60  1:12.49  1:51.47 
6. Darcy BURNHAM 10/12/02 Co Birm'ham   2:28.46   419  - - - 
7. Alisha STEPHENSON 14/10/02 Co Birm'ham   2:29.56   410     33.46  1:11.42  1:50.77 
8. Katy DYMOND 13/04/03 BelperMarlin   2:32.06   390     35.68  1:14.82  1:53.53 
9. Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE 08/08/03 Co Birm'ham   2:32.68   386     34.77  1:13.62  1:53.16 
10. Erin MOLLOY 18/10/02 Co Birm'ham   2:39.10   341     36.29  1:16.85  1:58.85 
11. Caitlin AIKEN 14/02/03 Lincoln Vulc   2:39.72   337     37.18  1:18.45  1:59.97 
12. Holly DAVENPORT 08/05/03 Royal Wolv   2:39.88   336     37.31  1:17.59  1:59.64 
13. Lara SALT 01/04/03 Chesterfield   2:45.00   305     37.58  1:19.68  2:02.97 
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Niamh HOFLAND 20/02/02 Royal Wolv   2:12.45   591     30.85  1:04.64  1:39.05 
2. Alexandra BARTLEY 26/08/02 Co Birm'ham   2:18.02   522     32.18  1:07.45  1:43.33 
3. Lily WOOD 12/07/02 Co Birm'ham   2:18.36   518     32.30  1:07.18  1:43.18 
4. Jessica HANCOCK 18/12/01 Co Derby   2:18.52   516     32.88  1:08.76  1:43.82 
5. Charlotte RIGG 16/05/02 Co Birm'ham   2:21.25   487     33.30  1:08.96  1:45.16 
6. Isobel FILER 19/11/01 Nova Cent'n   2:22.90   470  - - - 
7. Mia BARBER 27/11/01 Ripley   2:23.33   466     33.27  1:10.02  1:47.31 
8. Harriet GORDON 18/01/02 Co Birm'ham   2:25.01   450     33.20  1:10.04  1:48.23 
9. Megan THOMAS 20/12/01 Co Derby   2:25.92   442     34.23  1:11.88  1:50.04 
10. Alice OLIVER 19/03/02 Co Birm'ham   2:26.08   440     33.35  1:11.38  1:49.88 
11. Alicia DINGLE 03/04/02 Walsall   2:26.09   440     33.35  1:11.34  1:49.24 
12. Morgan ALLIN 01/02/02 Co Birm'ham   2:26.19   439     33.52  1:10.60  1:48.93 
13. Chloe STENNETT 26/09/02 Chesterfield   2:26.49   437  - - - 
14. Lauren CLARK 16/09/02 Co Derby   2:26.58   436     32.89  1:11.58  1:50.75 
15. Evelyn NICHOLAS 25/09/02 Leamington   2:27.35   429     34.53  1:12.06  1:50.58 
16. Emily BATE 15/06/02 Royal Wolv   2:27.92   424     33.69  1:11.32  1:50.21 
17. Holly MCGARVA 04/12/01 Nova Cent'n   2:27.98   423     34.98  1:13.21  1:51.51 
18. Bethany TETSILL 18/07/02 Co Birm'ham   2:28.13   422     34.38  1:12.84  1:50.88 
19. Hollie RICHMOND 02/03/02 Co Birm'ham   2:28.77   417     33.30  1:11.44  1:50.86 
20. Katie HAWKINS 15/06/02 Royal Wolv   2:29.25   413     34.52  1:12.78  1:51.48 
21. Isobel FOSTER 08/09/02 Co Derby   2:30.10   406     34.70  1:13.22  1:52.05 
22. Poppy FISHER 05/05/02 Co Derby   2:30.14   405     34.85  1:13.33  1:52.34 
23. Celia WILLIAMS 25/01/02 Chesterfield   2:31.52   394     34.49  1:13.57  1:53.46 
24. Katie HURST 04/06/02 Co Derby   2:34.43   373     35.87  1:15.19  1:55.22 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Esther HALFORD 04/11/00 Long Eaton   2:14.47   565     31.91  1:06.31  1:40.91 
2. Megan HOLDER 12/11/00 Boldmere   2:15.49   552     31.09  1:05.47  1:41.04 
3. Summer KENNEDY 21/07/01 Nova Cent'n   2:15.79   548     31.99  1:06.03  1:41.34 
4. Holly ANDERSON 30/07/01 Nova Cent'n   2:16.17   544     32.28  1:06.62  1:41.80 
5. Jade KENNERELL 16/02/01 Nova Cent'n   2:16.49   540     32.36  1:06.67  1:41.79 
6. Shannon ROBINSON 16/06/01 Royal Wolv   2:17.48   528     32.58  1:07.73  1:43.29 
7. Grace HEGARTY 09/10/00 Nova Cent'n   2:18.14   521     32.31  1:06.71  1:42.15 
8. Bethan THOMAS 12/06/01 Cheadle   2:18.40   518     32.37  1:08.13  1:43.82 
9. Sophie HART 11/08/01 Lincoln Vulc   2:19.43   506     32.49  1:07.73  1:43.68 
10. Lauren ANDERSON 18/07/01 Nova Cent'n   2:20.52   495     33.03  1:08.61  1:45.01 
11. Tilly THOMPSON 04/03/01 Royal Wolv   2:21.12   488  - - - 
12. Grace WILSON 07/06/01 Lincoln Vulc   2:21.24   487  - - - 
13. Elissa GRATTON 09/10/00 Lincoln Vulc   2:21.26   487     32.29  1:07.98  1:44.91 
14. Emily KEMP 03/06/01 Dronfield   2:21.67   483  - - - 
15. Abbie CONROY 31/01/01 Nova Cent'n   2:24.44   455  - - - 
16. Kya MCBRIDE 09/08/01 Nova Cent'n   2:24.55   454  - - - 
17. Maria-Magdalena VASSIL 17/01/01 Co Derby   2:24.96   451     33.67  1:10.11  1:47.32 
18. Alice RICHARDS 13/09/01 Ripley   2:26.28   438     32.79  1:10.54  1:49.22 
19. Holly TOMLINSON 11/07/01 Chesterfield   2:26.29   438     33.35  1:10.71  1:49.08 
20. Jemma GASCOYNE 27/07/01 Chesterfield   2:28.48   419     34.01  1:11.86  1:50.93 
21. Charlotte BOWKER 26/05/01 Lincoln Vulc   2:29.27   413     33.91  1:12.27  1:51.50 
22. Katie CHOI 15/12/00 Lincoln Vulc   2:35.40   366     34.07  1:13.83  1:54.95 
  Holly WHITEHEAD 21/11/00 Sherwood  DNC        
  Sophie ELEY 10/12/00 BelperMarlin  DQ ST      
        

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Aimee RICHARDS 30/04/00 Nova Cent'n   2:12.40   591     30.71  1:04.54  1:38.59 
2. Kathryn HENDERSON 11/02/00 Nova Cent'n   2:13.35   579     30.91  1:04.40  1:39.12 
3. Finleigh DUKES 19/01/00 Nova Cent'n   2:13.40   578     31.32  1:05.60  1:40.07 
4. Kate DAVIES 15/02/00 Co Birm'ham   2:13.84   573     31.14  1:05.27  1:39.98 
5. Georgina WALKER 22/03/00 StaffordApex   2:14.25   567     30.32  1:03.75  1:38.90 
6. Hannah BALDWIN 28/09/00 Co Derby   2:14.53   564     31.60  1:06.02  1:40.46 
7. Imogen MORRIS 23/11/99 Chesterfield   2:15.15   556     31.25  1:05.23  1:40.59 
8. Martina DRASNAROVA 29/02/00 Co Derby   2:15.64   550     31.86  1:06.56  1:41.96 
9. Leah BEAL 06/09/00 DerbyPhoenix   2:16.41   541     31.88  1:06.38  1:41.33 
10. Lauren WILSON 29/12/99 Boldmere   2:17.19   532     32.32  1:06.95  1:42.57 
11. Katie-Mae BODEN 15/11/99 Royal Wolv   2:17.53   528     32.15  1:06.82  1:42.47 
12. Georgina DOLAN 13/03/00 Boldmere   2:17.95   523     31.37  1:06.22  1:42.64 
13. Krissy TOMLINSON 10/06/00 Co Derby   2:18.96   512     31.14  1:05.40  1:41.15 
14. Elizabeth CRITCHLOW 09/12/99 Chesterfield   2:23.15   468     32.13  1:08.40  1:46.04 
15. Katie GAGE 01/03/00 Chesterfield   2:26.87   433     32.90  1:10.15  1:48.98 
  Morgen WATSON 24/11/99 Co Birm'ham  DNC  
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15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Chloe FINCH 02/07/98 Co Birm'ham   2:02.31   750     29.67  1:00.45  1:31.75 
2. Courteney PRICE 12/08/98 Royal Wolv   2:03.48   729     29.25  1:00.31  1:31.83 
3. Isobel GRIFFITHS 10/09/99 Co Birm'ham   2:05.16   700     29.55  1:00.89  1:33.13 
4. Givenchy SNEEKES 24/04/97 Boldmere   2:06.86   672     29.74  1:02.07  1:35.31 
5. Amber KEEGAN 28/02/97 Nova Cent'n   2:07.13   668     30.61  1:03.29  1:35.13 
6. Abigail BURR 12/09/98 Lincoln Vulc   2:07.34   665     29.90  1:01.99  1:34.71 
7. Eleanor BALDWIN 17/02/99 Co Derby   2:07.52   662     30.41  1:03.33  1:35.83 
8. Megan WILLETTS 20/12/97 Royal Wolv   2:07.73   659     30.34  1:03.23  1:35.82 
9. Megan CARLINE 11/09/98 Royal Wolv   2:08.02   654     30.53  1:03.20  1:36.14 
10. Rosie RUDIN 14/08/98 Nova Cent'n   2:08.18   652     30.09  1:02.22  1:35.29 
11. Holly SHEPHERD 21/12/98 Royal Wolv   2:08.54   646     30.18  1:02.92  1:36.00 
12. Kelsie CAMPBELL 10/04/98 Nova Cent'n   2:08.56   646     30.81  1:03.75  1:36.56 
13. Mollie WRIGHT 27/07/98 Nova Cent'n   2:10.45   618     30.84  1:04.13  1:37.46 
14. Gabriella CRAWFORD 09/04/98 Nova Cent'n   2:10.71   615     30.79  1:04.28  1:37.40 
15. Rebecca HARRIS 16/10/97 Royal Wolv   2:10.78   614     31.06  1:04.45  1:38.09 
16. Olivia MATHIAS 12/10/98 Nova Cent'n   2:10.89   612     30.83  1:03.80  1:37.47 
17. Brittany HORTON 25/10/98 Co Birm'ham   2:10.93   612     30.67  1:03.41  1:37.29 
18. Amy GRANT 14/05/99 Co Derby   2:10.98   611     30.68  1:04.01  1:37.27 
19. Lara ROBINSON 28/05/97 Nova Cent'n   2:11.20   608     30.77  1:04.12  1:37.66 
20. Sarah CROSS 03/06/98 Co Derby   2:11.50   604     30.87  1:03.88  1:36.99 
21. Rhianna SHEEHAN 06/07/98 Co Derby   2:11.76   600     30.93  1:04.07  1:38.17 
22. Frances BUTLER 12/12/97 Co Derby   2:12.24   594     30.94  1:04.47  1:38.79 
23. Emily OSBORNE 01/06/99 Leek   2:12.54   590     31.28  1:04.90  1:38.98 
24. Rebecca KAMAU 21/07/99 Co Birm'ham   2:12.80   586     30.74  1:04.09  1:38.42 
25. Maria LYRI 24/02/98 Co Birm'ham   2:13.22   581     31.04  1:04.46  1:39.05 
26. Lorna MILLIGAN 29/05/98 Nova Cent'n   2:13.79   573     32.17  1:05.99  1:40.43 
27. Fearn MIDDLETON 28/09/99 Co Derby   2:14.04   570     31.27  1:05.45  1:40.00 
28. Ellen RATCLIFFE 13/09/98 Boldmere   2:14.49   564     31.14  1:04.72  1:39.51 
29. Sarah VASEY 29/08/96 Co Derby   2:15.39   553     31.70  1:05.68  1:40.78 
30. Kathryn NEVILLE 11/03/99 Nova Cent'n   2:15.84   548     31.90  1:06.14  1:40.93 
31. Stephanie WILLIAMS 23/06/98 Chesterfield   2:17.63   527     31.64  1:06.81  1:42.98 
32. Hannah JONES 25/04/97 Long Eaton   2:17.64   526     32.39  1:07.27  1:42.78 
33. Elle PRYCE 04/09/99 Long Eaton   2:20.07   499     32.15  1:07.28  1:44.08 
  Morgan HARLOW 20/02/98 Boldmere  DNC        
  Eve FARNSWORTH 27/09/96 Co Derby  DNC        
 
 

EVENT 106 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke   
  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Archie BELL 10/10/03 Cheadle   1:21.97   212     39.47 
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Joseph KINGSLAND 28/03/03 Nova Cent'n   1:15.73   269     36.89 
2. Daniel BROWN 07/08/03 Dronfield   1:17.19   254     38.04 
3. Danny SKINNER 22/04/03 BelperMarlin   1:18.18   245     36.52 
4. Zack HANCOX 17/07/03 StaffordApex   1:23.08   204     40.76 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. William EARL 16/02/02 Dronfield   1:11.97   314     34.80 
2. William BROOKES 04/03/02 BelperMarlin   1:13.33   297     35.46 
3. Thomas WATKIN 09/02/02 Royal Wolv   1:13.70   292     35.69 
4. Thomas GREIG 23/10/01 Chesterfield   1:14.07   288     36.27 
5. Dara CLARKE 27/04/02 Lincoln Vulc   1:14.08   288     35.48 
6. Charlie GORDON 10/08/02 Cheadle   1:14.89   279     36.02 
7. Oliver WATSON 19/02/02 Co Birm'ham   1:17.04   256     37.20 
8. Matthew HARRIS 15/09/02 Bilston   1:18.48   242     38.47 
9. Thomas WHITE 28/07/02 Nova Cent'n   1:21.98   212     40.77 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Shay BRADLEY 09/01/01 Co Derby   1:11.05   326     33.19 
2. Ben COPE 18/09/01 Royal Wolv   1:11.28   323     35.19 
3. Joshua HARRIS 15/06/01 Nova Cent'n   1:11.69   318     34.84 
4. Luke MITCHELL 14/09/01 Nova Cent'n   1:12.70   305     35.24 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Alex WESTWOOD 02/05/00 Royal Wolv   1:04.03   446     30.88 
2. Matthew PRICE 06/02/00 Boldmere   1:06.12   405     31.54 
3. Ken HO 29/02/00 Co Birm'ham   1:06.46   399     32.40 
4. Harrison FERN 08/01/00 Chesterfield   1:07.83   375     32.51 
5. Luca BAKER 30/01/00 Chesterfield   1:08.49   364     32.69 
6. Rhys LLEWELLYN 01/03/00 Co Derby   1:08.67   361     33.35 
7. Lewis WHITE 17/04/00 Co Derby   1:10.16   339     34.16 
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15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Ryan READER 01/05/98 Co Derby     58.34   590     28.58 
2. William GAYNE 05/08/99 Nova Cent'n     59.34   560     28.67 
3. Samuel BUTLER 05/06/97 Chesterfield     59.54   555     28.71 
4. Jake DIXON 04/04/98 Co Birm'ham     59.87   546     29.40 
5. Harry CHARITOS 13/04/98 Long Eaton   1:00.46   530     29.40 
6. Jamie INGRAM 23/03/98 Ripley   1:00.70   524     29.06 
7. Matthew ANDERSON 10/03/99 Nova Cent'n   1:01.55   502     29.88 
8. Edward MARTIN 16/10/98 Long Eaton   1:01.96   492     30.51 
9. Jack HARMER 08/01/99 Nova Cent'n   1:02.36   483     30.34 
10. Max WARD 10/11/97 Chesterfield   1:02.46   481     30.94 
11. Joseph DOODY 06/05/98 Chesterfield   1:03.02   468     30.51 
12. Ben SLEVIN 20/06/99 Co Derby   1:03.08   466     30.76 
13. Luke DAVIES 14/01/97 Co Birm'ham   1:03.32   461     30.99 
14. Tom DERBYSHIRE 13/05/98 Royal Wolv   1:03.41   459     31.15 
15. Elliott STUBBS 01/03/99 BelperMarlin   1:03.42   459     30.84 
16. Casey BARRETT 20/05/99 Royal Wolv   1:03.71   453     30.95 
17. Oliver PURGAVIE 13/08/97 DerbyPhoenix   1:04.30   440     30.90 
18. Henry CAWTE 27/10/98 Lincoln Vulc   1:04.92   428     31.88 
18. Benjamin STANFORD 30/07/99 Co Birm'ham   1:04.92   428     31.46 
20. Daniel MOORE 16/11/98 Co Birm'ham   1:05.07   425     31.33 
21. Connor OSIN 29/05/97 BelperMarlin   1:05.97   408     32.18 
22. Ashley MARKALL 22/09/99 Co Birm'ham   1:06.00   407     32.46 
23. Aston WADDINGHAM 18/04/99 DerbyPhoenix   1:06.30   402     32.45 
24. Callum GASCOYNE 21/08/98 Chesterfield   1:06.52   398     31.67 
25. Edward BROMLEY 12/08/99 Lincoln Vulc   1:06.53   398     32.60 
26. Jorge THOMPSON 11/10/98 Chesterfield   1:07.62   379     32.58 
27. George PARTRIDGE 23/06/99 Nova Cent'n   1:07.90   374     32.83 
28. George ALTON 05/09/99 Chesterfield   1:08.16   370     32.81 
  Braiden HARTLES 15/08/97 Co Birm'ham  DNC      
 
 

EVENT 107 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly  
   
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Sophie MCCAUSLAND 06/10/03 StaffordApex   1:24.45   276     39.77 
2. Olivia BALL 08/11/03 StaffordApex   1:28.51   240     41.56 
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Chloe QUINN 29/03/03 Nova Cent'n   1:14.03   411     34.50 
2. Matilda NEAL 26/11/02 Co Birm'ham   1:15.00   395     35.07 
3. Alisha STEPHENSON 14/10/02 Co Birm'ham   1:15.09   394     34.76 
4. Helena MOLE 10/02/03 Royal Wolv   1:21.03   313     39.40 
5. Thando HART 17/01/03 StaffordApex   1:21.06   313     37.11 
6. Erin MOLLOY 18/10/02 Co Birm'ham   1:22.28   299     37.82 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Lily WOOD 12/07/02 Co Birm'ham   1:12.16   443     34.55 
2. Niamh HOFLAND 20/02/02 Royal Wolv   1:13.26   424     34.38 
3. Charlotte RIGG 16/05/02 Co Birm'ham   1:13.80   415     35.11 
4. Alexandra BARTLEY 26/08/02 Co Birm'ham   1:15.24   391     35.06 
5. Alice OLIVER 19/03/02 Co Birm'ham   1:15.64   385     35.95 
6. Emily BATE 15/06/02 Royal Wolv   1:16.44   373     36.54 
7. Elise COLLINS 05/10/02 Chesterfield   1:17.04   364     35.97 
8. Lauren WOODS 09/08/02 Lincoln Vulc   1:17.27   361     36.02 
9. Isobel FOSTER 08/09/02 Co Derby   1:19.95   326     37.51 
10. Nyah ANDERTON 02/06/02 Lincoln Vulc   1:21.38   309     37.44 
11. Helen CROSS 28/03/02 Co Derby   1:23.73   284     39.02 
12. Molly KERRIGAN 12/01/02 Cheadle   1:34.07   200     43.15 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Caitlin HUBBARD 10/04/01 Co Birm'ham   1:05.77   586     30.87 
2. Charlotte BOWKER 26/05/01 Lincoln Vulc   1:10.85   469     33.10 
3. Bethan THOMAS 12/06/01 Cheadle   1:13.23   424     34.62 
4. Esther HALFORD 04/11/00 Long Eaton   1:13.28   423     34.74 
5. Megan HOLDER 12/11/00 Boldmere   1:13.38   422     34.16 
6. Katie SLOAN 06/06/01 Long Eaton   1:13.76   415     33.80 
7. Tia STIRLAND 29/01/01 Co Derby   1:14.70   400     34.90 
8. Charlotte DREON 19/05/01 Swadlincote   1:15.99   380     35.70 
9. Summer KENNEDY 21/07/01 Nova Cent'n   1:16.55   371     36.45 
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Lucy AMBROSE 02/09/00 Nova Cent'n   1:05.34   598     31.12 
2. Kathryn HENDERSON 11/02/00 Nova Cent'n   1:07.53   541     32.03 
3. Finleigh DUKES 19/01/00 Nova Cent'n   1:08.29   523     32.58 
4. Ella SIMMONITE 01/10/00 Nova Cent'n   1:10.45   477     32.72 
5. Lauren WILSON 29/12/99 Boldmere   1:11.73   452     33.34 
6. Kate DAVIES 15/02/00 Co Birm'ham   1:11.97   447     33.69 
7. Krissy TOMLINSON 10/06/00 Co Derby   1:12.38   439     33.81 
8. Chloe BATES 21/12/99 Long Eaton   1:13.35   422     34.86 
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Abbie WOOD 02/03/99 Buxton   1:03.83   641     29.84 
2. Kelsie CAMPBELL 10/04/98 Nova Cent'n   1:04.41   624     31.35 
3. Tara HAWORTH 12/04/99 Lincoln Vulc   1:04.55   620     30.80 
4. Abigail BURR 12/09/98 Lincoln Vulc   1:04.87   611     31.34 
5. Rosie RUDIN 14/08/98 Nova Cent'n   1:05.19   602     31.23 
6. Chloe FINCH 02/07/98 Co Birm'ham   1:05.48   594     31.70 
7. Imogen CLARK 01/06/99 Rykneld   1:05.68   588     29.87 
8. Isobel GRIFFITHS 10/09/99 Co Birm'ham   1:06.24   573     31.42 
9. Holly SHEPHERD 21/12/98 Royal Wolv   1:06.55   566     31.68 
10. Rebecca KAMAU 21/07/99 Co Birm'ham   1:06.79   559     31.39 
11. Eden MICHELL 11/09/98 Long Eaton   1:07.18   550     31.11 
12. Lara ROBINSON 28/05/97 Nova Cent'n   1:07.79   535     32.11 
13. Megan CARLINE 11/09/98 Royal Wolv   1:07.81   535     31.79 
14. Amber KEEGAN 28/02/97 Nova Cent'n   1:08.30   523     32.55 
15. Brittany HORTON 25/10/98 Co Birm'ham   1:08.43   520     31.28 
16. Mollie WRIGHT 27/07/98 Nova Cent'n   1:09.48   497     32.82 
17. Gabriella CRAWFORD 09/04/98 Nova Cent'n   1:09.49   497     32.65 
18. Rachel WILSON 21/09/98 Boldmere   1:09.72   492     32.46 
19. Amy GRANT 14/05/99 Co Derby   1:09.73   492     32.38 
20. Emily WALSH 15/07/98 Lincoln Vulc   1:10.23   481     33.46 
21. Grace PERRY 22/09/99 Nova Cent'n   1:10.49   476     33.35 
22. Eve FARNSWORTH 27/09/96 Co Derby   1:10.95   467     33.44 
23. Sarah CROSS 03/06/98 Co Derby   1:11.02   465     34.51 
24. Alana SIMPSON 15/09/96 Chesterfield   1:11.79   450     32.53 
25. Tully KEARNEY 11/04/97 Boldmere   1:13.04   428     34.46 
26. Francesa MUIR-HARRIS 26/09/99 Long Eaton   1:13.18   425     34.88 
  Morgan HARLOW 20/02/98 Boldmere  DNC      
 
 

EVENT 108 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle     
 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joe STRATTON 04/07/04 StaffordApex   5:14.16   308  
 50m    37.22 100m  1:16.54 150m  1:56.88 200m  2:36.42 250m  3:16.57 300m  3:55.56 350m  4:36.93 400m  5:14.16 
2. Harrison TURNER 03/11/03 StaffordApex   5:33.98   256  
 50m    36.80 100m  1:18.44 150m  2:00.00 200m  2:41.50 250m  3:24.05 300m  4:07.00 350m  4:49.45 400m  5:33.98 
3. Brodie WILLETTS 14/02/04 Royal Wolv   5:36.47   251  
 50m    37.01 100m  1:18.70 150m  2:02.21 200m  2:46.49 250m  3:29.74 300m  4:14.04 350m  4:54.77 400m  5:36.47 
4. George EDWARDS 03/11/03 Chesterfield   5:40.74   241  
 50m    39.34 100m  1:22.53 150m  2:06.20 200m  2:50.27 250m  3:35.00 300m  4:18.44 350m  5:01.62 400m  5:40.74 
5. Bima ZULKARNAEN 30/06/04 Royal Wolv   5:52.10   219  
 50m    39.75 100m  1:23.15 150m  2:08.28 200m  2:52.81 250m  3:38.61 300m  4:23.70 350m  5:08.76 400m  5:52.10 
6. Max MORRIS 24/01/04 Co Derby   5:55.15   213  
 50m    39.56 100m  1:24.57 150m  2:11.07 200m  2:57.78 250m  3:44.40 300m  4:29.62 350m  5:13.20 400m  5:55.15 
7. Tobey BAKER 07/01/04 Chesterfield   5:57.67   208  
 50m    39.95 100m  1:25.16 150m  2:10.95 200m  2:57.38 250m  3:44.03 300m  4:29.66 350m  5:14.01 400m  5:57.67 
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joseph KINGSLAND 28/03/03 Nova Cent'n   4:48.05   400  
 50m    33.18 100m  1:09.19 150m  1:45.82 200m  2:22.88 250m  2:59.67 300m  3:36.28 350m  4:13.12 400m  4:48.05 
2. Jack JONES 04/04/03 Royal Wolv   5:15.48   304  
 50m    34.89 100m  1:15.20 150m  1:55.81 200m  2:35.84 250m  3:16.41 300m  3:56.65 350m  4:38.32 400m  5:15.48 
3. Daniel BROWN 07/08/03 Dronfield   5:15.75   303  
 50m    35.86 100m  1:14.85 150m  1:54.63 200m  2:35.15 250m  3:16.05 300m  3:56.86 350m  4:37.27 400m  5:15.75 
4. Guy BAYLEY 29/10/02 StaffordApex   5:40.87   241  
 50m    36.07 100m  1:16.40 150m  1:58.29 200m  2:38.70 250m  3:20.97 300m  4:02.32 350m  4:42.98 400m  5:40.87 
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Matthew FALLON 12/03/02 Nova Cent'n   4:42.12   425  
 50m    31.90 100m  1:06.81 150m  1:42.74 200m  2:18.62 250m  2:54.79 300m  3:30.64 350m  4:06.64 400m  4:42.12 
2. Oliver LILLYCROP 12/10/01 Co Birm'ham   4:46.59   406  
 50m    33.75 100m  1:09.80 150m  1:45.87 200m  2:22.65 250m  2:59.03 300m  3:35.04 350m  3:57.39 400m  4:46.59 
3. Matthew SHIPLEY 06/01/02 Nova Cent'n   4:46.84   405  
 50m    34.01 100m  1:10.84 150m  1:47.10 200m  2:23.35 250m  2:59.00 300m  3:35.40 350m  4:11.17 400m  4:46.84 
4. Ryan WILCOX 21/07/02 Nova Cent'n   4:49.34   394  
 50m    34.02 100m  1:10.86 150m  1:48.56 200m  2:25.36 250m  3:02.65 300m  3:39.31 350m  4:15.30 400m  4:49.34 
5. Thomas WATKIN 09/02/02 Royal Wolv   4:50.77   388  
 50m    33.75 100m  1:10.71 150m  1:48.16 200m  2:25.26 250m  3:01.87 300m  3:38.55 350m  4:15.37 400m  4:50.77 
6. Casper RAYNARD 08/06/02 BelperMarlin   4:51.23   387  
 50m    33.99 100m  1:10.60 150m  1:47.49 200m  2:24.61 250m  3:02.33 300m  3:39.97 350m  4:16.78 400m  4:51.23 
7. William EARL 16/02/02 Dronfield   4:56.89   365  
 50m    33.29 100m  1:10.10 150m  1:47.71 200m  2:26.02 250m  3:04.18 300m  3:42.13 350m  4:19.90 400m  4:56.89 
8. William BROOKES 04/03/02 BelperMarlin   5:00.00   354  
 50m    34.47 100m  1:11.02 150m  1:48.54 200m  2:26.00 250m  3:04.01 300m  3:43.26 350m  4:21.91 400m  5:00.00 
9. Luke SKELDING 19/03/02 Co Birm'ham   5:00.45   352  
 50m    33.25 100m  1:11.07 150m  1:50.43 200m  2:28.82 250m  3:07.08 300m  3:45.72 350m  4:24.48 400m  5:00.45 
10. Oliver WATSON 19/02/02 Co Birm'ham   5:01.90   347  
 50m    34.46 100m  1:12.38 150m  1:51.30 200m  2:29.72 250m  3:08.75 300m  3:47.04 350m  4:25.40 400m  5:01.90 
11. Thomas WHITE 28/07/02 Nova Cent'n   5:16.25   302  
 50m    36.48 100m  1:16.17 150m  1:56.36 200m  2:36.28 250m  3:16.44 300m  3:56.97 350m  4:37.44 400m  5:16.25 
  Benjamin SCARROTT 27/09/02 StaffordApex  DNC  
    

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Samuel OSBORNE 24/03/01 Co Birm'ham   4:25.16   512  
 50m    30.55 100m  1:03.32 150m  1:36.23 200m  2:09.52 250m  2:42.84 300m  3:17.24 350m  3:51.75 400m  4:25.16 
2. Shay BRADLEY 09/01/01 Co Derby   4:29.77   487  
 50m    30.17 100m  1:03.49 150m  1:37.73 200m  2:12.62 250m  2:47.16 300m  3:21.77 350m  3:56.73 400m  4:29.77 
3. Roan GRIFFITHS 29/03/01 Co Birm'ham   4:44.95   413  
 50m    33.20 100m  1:09.61 150m  1:46.31 200m  2:22.67 250m  2:58.59 300m  3:33.87 350m  4:10.31 400m  4:44.95 
4. Jack DOBSON 23/04/01 Co Birm'ham   4:45.24   412  
 50m    32.04 100m  1:07.12 150m  1:42.97 200m  2:19.27 250m  2:55.73 300m  3:32.79 350m  4:09.55 400m  4:45.24 
5. Ben COPE 18/09/01 Royal Wolv   4:46.87   405  
 50m    33.39 100m  1:10.25 150m  1:47.13 200m  2:24.14 250m  3:00.55 300m  3:36.79 350m  4:12.58 400m  4:46.87 
6. Joshua HARRIS 15/06/01 Nova Cent'n   4:47.13   403  
 50m    33.55 100m  1:10.15 150m  1:47.03 200m  2:24.30 250m  3:00.65 300m  3:36.86 350m  4:13.23 400m  4:47.13 
7. Luke MITCHELL 14/09/01 Nova Cent'n   4:59.89   354  
 50m    34.44 100m  1:11.94 150m  1:49.60 200m  2:26.96 250m  3:05.10 300m  3:43.19 350m  4:21.76 400m  4:59.89 
8. Samuel HARRIS 14/01/01 Bilston   5:03.36   342  
 50m    31.64 100m  1:08.02 150m  1:46.94 200m  2:27.11 250m  3:06.85 300m  3:46.57 350m  4:25.90 400m  5:03.36 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Luca BAKER 30/01/00 Chesterfield   4:28.01   496  
 50m    29.50 100m  1:03.44 150m  1:38.32 200m  2:13.06 250m  2:47.84 300m  3:22.34 350m  3:56.25 400m  4:28.01 
2. Ryan ANDREWS 25/07/00 Co Birm'ham   4:29.20   490  
 50m    30.98 100m  1:04.97 150m  1:39.58 200m  2:13.88 250m  2:47.98 300m  3:22.41 350m  3:56.39 400m  4:29.20 
3. Matthew HOLT 15/07/00 DerbyPhoenix   4:31.03   480  
 50m    31.17 100m  1:04.87 150m  1:39.53 200m  2:14.09 250m  2:48.16 300m  3:22.43 350m  3:57.21 400m  4:31.03 
4. Harrison FERN 08/01/00 Chesterfield   4:33.05   469  
 50m    30.31 100m  1:04.89 150m  1:39.82 200m  2:14.84 250m  2:49.73 300m  3:25.08 350m  3:59.62 400m  4:33.05 
5. Matthew CROSS 01/10/00 Long Eaton   4:33.86   465  
 50m    31.56 100m  1:06.48 150m  1:41.65 200m  2:16.91 250m  2:52.00 300m  3:26.61 350m  4:00.63 400m  4:33.86 
6. Rhys LLEWELLYN 01/03/00 Co Derby   4:34.17   463  
 50m    30.86 100m  1:04.50 150m  1:38.81 200m  2:13.34 250m  2:48.46 300m  3:24.13 350m  3:59.54 400m  4:34.17 
7. Ross LARGE 15/07/00 Nova Cent'n   4:38.06   444  
 50m    31.29 100m  1:05.96 150m  1:41.75 200m  2:17.34 250m  2:52.23 300m  3:27.40 350m  4:03.32 400m  4:38.06 
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15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Tom DERBYSHIRE 13/05/98 Royal Wolv   3:56.05   726  
 50m    27.57 100m    56.93 150m  1:26.85 200m  1:56.83 250m  2:26.59 300m  2:56.46 350m  3:26.41 400m  3:56.05 
2. Ryan READER 01/05/98 Co Derby   4:00.30   689  
 50m    27.12 100m    56.51 150m  1:26.87 200m  1:57.22 250m  2:27.44 300m  2:58.35 350m  3:29.11 400m  4:00.30 
3. William GAYNE 05/08/99 Nova Cent'n   4:06.97   634  
 50m    27.93 100m    58.21 150m  1:29.69 200m  2:01.42 250m  2:32.73 300m  3:03.96 350m  3:35.60 400m  4:06.97 
4. Thomas HOWDLE 29/12/97 Nova Cent'n   4:07.73   628  
 50m    28.47 100m    59.26 150m  1:30.70 200m  2:02.62 250m  2:34.71 300m  3:06.16 350m  3:37.83 400m  4:07.73 
5. Samuel BUTLER 05/06/97 Chesterfield   4:08.70   621  
 50m    27.73 100m    58.53 150m  1:29.52 200m  2:01.05 250m  2:33.09 300m  3:04.82 350m  3:36.99 400m  4:08.70 
6. Charlie HUMPHRIES 13/03/99 Nova Cent'n   4:08.90   620  
 50m    28.91 100m  1:00.87 150m  1:32.53 200m  2:04.54 250m  2:35.85 300m  3:07.42 350m  3:38.38 400m  4:08.90 
7. Samuel PEARSON 20/08/96 Nova Cent'n   4:10.11   611  
 50m    28.80 100m  1:00.41 150m  1:32.56 200m  2:04.70 250m  2:36.22 300m  3:07.84 350m  3:39.53 400m  4:10.11 
8. Casey BARRETT 20/05/99 Royal Wolv   4:10.42   608  
 50m    29.02 100m  1:00.74 150m  1:32.59 200m  2:04.40 250m  2:35.86 300m  3:07.46 350m  3:39.39 400m  4:10.42 
9. Max WARD 10/11/97 Chesterfield   4:13.24   588  
 50m    28.82 100m  1:00.44 150m  1:32.62 200m  2:05.63 250m  2:37.84 300m  3:10.03 350m  3:42.45 400m  4:13.24 
10. Steven WILSON 18/07/97 Boldmere   4:13.71   585  
 50m    27.67 100m    58.00 150m  1:28.91 200m  2:01.26 250m  2:33.94 300m  3:07.71 350m  3:41.25 400m  4:13.71 
11. Benjamin STANFORD 30/07/99 Co Birm'ham   4:13.74   585  
 50m    28.76 100m  1:00.42 150m  1:32.86 200m  2:05.38 250m  2:37.46 300m  3:10.36 350m  3:42.93 400m  4:13.74 
12. Lewis HODGETTS 01/10/99 Royal Wolv   4:20.34   541  
 50m    29.72 100m  1:02.29 150m  1:35.34 200m  2:08.43 250m  2:41.35 300m  3:14.47 350m  3:47.46 400m  4:20.34 
13. Benjamin CAMPBELL 24/03/99 Boldmere   4:21.86   532  
 50m    28.04 100m    59.19 150m  1:32.32 200m  2:06.34 250m  2:40.73 300m  3:15.60 350m  3:49.53 400m  4:21.86 
14. Matthew MOUNSEY 10/11/97 Chesterfield   4:23.80   520  
 50m    29.97 100m  1:03.54 150m  1:37.16 200m  2:11.00 250m  2:44.78 300m  3:18.31 350m  3:51.55 400m  4:23.80 
15. Ben SLEVIN 20/06/99 Co Derby   4:24.48   516  
 50m    30.10 100m  1:03.53 150m  1:37.91 200m  2:12.05 250m  2:45.05 300m  3:18.92 350m  3:51.83 400m  4:24.48 
16. Matthew ANDERSON 10/03/99 Nova Cent'n   4:27.26   500  
 50m    30.30 100m  1:03.80 150m  1:37.62 200m  2:11.31 250m  2:45.31 300m  3:19.26 350m  3:53.69 400m  4:27.26 
17. Eric ANSCOMBE 17/09/99 Nova Cent'n   4:27.64   498  
 50m    30.74 100m  1:04.46 150m  1:38.68 200m  2:13.21 250m  2:46.66 300m  3:20.68 350m  3:54.28 400m  4:27.64 
18. George ALTON 05/09/99 Chesterfield   4:28.04   496  
 50m    29.78 100m  1:04.37 150m  1:39.20 200m  2:13.90 250m  2:48.26 300m  3:22.14 350m  3:55.99 400m  4:28.04 
19. Jorge THOMPSON 11/10/98 Chesterfield   4:28.96   491  
 50m    30.20 100m  1:02.93 150m  1:36.59 200m  2:10.80 250m  2:45.20 300m  3:20.17 350m  3:54.81 400m  4:28.96 
20. Jack HARMER 08/01/99 Nova Cent'n   4:30.32   484  
 50m    29.79 100m  1:03.75 150m  1:38.10 200m  2:12.26 250m  2:46.51 300m  3:21.10 350m  3:55.81 400m  4:30.32 
21. Ashley MARKALL 22/09/99 Co Birm'ham   4:31.17   479  
 50m    31.39 100m  1:05.33 150m  1:39.25 200m  2:13.73 250m  2:47.98 300m  3:22.93 350m  3:57.69 400m  4:31.17 
  Randa PUTERA 01/01/95 Long Eaton  DNC     
  Braiden HARTLES 15/08/97 Co Birm'ham  DNC     
 


